
 

 

2020 Summer Grub Club 
Grab & Go Meal Bus Service Route 

SUMMER GRUB CLUB HAS BEEN EXTENDED THROUGH 
AUGUST 31!! 

 
We are extremely pleased to announce that with the generous support of the Eugene Schmuck Foundation, our summer Grub Club 

program will now be able to continue through (and including) August 31. We will follow the same bus route and times for 
delivery M/W/F as we have all summer, and the schedules are posted below. 

We Provide sack lunches (lunches only, no breakfast) to any child aged 0-18 living within the District who desires a mid- day meal. Lunches will 
be delivered throughout the district via the bus route below on Mondays, Wednesdays & Fridays at the times indicated on the schedule. Two 

sack lunches will be distributed to each child on Monday, two on Wednesday and one on Friday.  

We remain grateful for the continued support of the Mudd Nick Foundation, Nehalem Bay Methodist Church, Bay City 
Methodist Church & First Student to make this summer meal program possible. 

 

North Route 

**Service on Mondays, Wednesdays & Fridays** 

Rockaway Beach City Hall       11:35AM 

Neah-Kah-Nie District Office (N 3rd St)      11:40AM 

Hwy 101 & Hemlock (Wheeler)       11:50AM 

Mohler Store Hwy 53        11:55AM 

Nehalem Bay Methodist Church       12:05PM 

Bayside Gardens & Evergreen       12:10PM 

Echanie Ct Apartments        12:15PM 

Manzanita & Division (Howell’s Flooring)                    12:20PM 

South Route 

**Service on Mondays, Wednesdays & Fridays** 

Hwy 101 & Minnehaha        11:35AM 

Hwy 101 & S 6th St        11:40AM 

Barview Jetty Store        11:45AM 

Garibaldi Public Lot at 3rd St       11:50AM 

Garibaldi Grade School        11:55AM 

Bay City Park         12:05PM 

7th & Ocean (Bay City)        12:10PM 

Warren & Wood (Behind Smoker)      12:15PM 

Williams & 19th St        12:20PM 


